

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

HB21-1214 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 9, line 24, after "OFFENSE," insert "OR ELIGIBLE
2 LEVEL 4 DRUG FELONY," and strike "FOUR" and substitute "FIVE".
- 3 Page 10, lines 3 and 4, strike "A CLASS 1 MISDEMEANOR, A CLASS 4, CLASS
4 5, OR CLASS 6 FELONY, OR A LEVEL 3 OR LEVEL 4 DRUG FELONY," and
5 substitute "AN ELIGIBLE FELONY OR ELIGIBLE DRUG FELONY,".
- 6 Page 10, line 5, strike "SIX" and substitute "TEN".
- 7 Page 10, strike lines 10 through 16.
- 8 Page 10, strike line 27 and substitute "OFFENSES IS AN ELIGIBLE CLASS 1
9 MISDEMEANOR, AN ELIGIBLE CLASS 4, ELIGIBLE CLASS 5, OR ELIGIBLE
10 CLASS 6".
- 11 Page 11, line 1, strike "A LEVEL 3 OR LEVEL 4" and substitute "AN
12 ELIGIBLE".
- 13 Page 11, strike lines 4 through 13.
- 14 Page 13, line 27, strike "DRUG".
- 15 Page 14, strike lines 1 and 2.
- 16 Page 14, line 10, after the period add "HOWEVER, NO MORE THAN ONE
17 MISDEMEANOR THAT IS A CRIME AS DEFINED IN SECTION 24-4.1-302 (1) IS
18 ELIGIBLE FOR SEALING PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THIS SECTION.".
- 19 Strike "A PETTY OFFENSE OR PETTY DRUG OFFENSE," and substitute "AN
20 ELIGIBLE PETTY OFFENSE OR ELIGIBLE PETTY DRUG OFFENSE," on: **Page 9**,
21 line 16 and **Page 10**, line 18.
- 22 Strike "A CLASS 2 OR CLASS 3 MISDEMEANOR OR MISDEMEANOR DRUG"
23 and substitute "AN ELIGIBLE MISDEMEANOR OR ELIGIBLE MISDEMEANOR
24 DRUG". on: **Page 9**, line 23 and **Page 10**, line 22.

** **